Friday, July 24
Shaharit
L’Chaim
Kabbalat Shabbat (Website Live Stream)
Candle lighting

Saturday, July 25

Shabbat Morning Service (Website Live Stream)

Havdalah on Facebook

Sunday, July 26
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv

Monday, July 27
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv

Tuesday, July 28
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv

Wednesday, July 29: Erev Tishah B’Av
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv
Scroll of Lamentations

Thursday, July 30: Fast of Tishah B’Av
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv
Fast concludes

Friday, July 31
Shaharit
L’Chaim
Kabbalat Shabbat (Website Live Stream)
Candle lighting

THIS WEEK’S VIRTUAL MINYANIM

7:30 AM
5:30 Pm
6:00 Pm
8:31 Pm

9:30 AM
9:35 Pm

8:45 Am
7:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:00 Pm

7:30 AM
8:30 Pm
8:50 Pm

7:30 AM
7:00 PM
9:25 Pm

7:30 AM
5:30 Pm
6:00 Pm
8:31 Pm

P 1R N1

Beth Tzedec Congregation

Shabbat Hazon
SIDRA OF THE WEEK

Devarim

Deuteronomy 1:1-3:2
Pages 981-998

Isaiah 1:1-27
Pages 999-1004

On Friday evenings and Saturday mornings, Services
will be streamed on website. You can access the
services on the Daily Services page (under Services &
Sermons) at https://tinyurl.com/daily-service

Our Sunday and weekday virtual services will continue
to be streamed via Zoom.

Streamed Zoom services links —
e Sunday Shaharit
https://zoom.us/j/894447868

« Monday to Friday Shaharit
https://zoom.us/j/733141765

e Sunday to Thursday Minhah-Ma’ariv
https://zoom.us/j/668598809

You can also join by phone only by calling
647-374-4685 and inputting the meeting ID found
at the end of each URL.

For the tutorial on how to download the Zoom app, click
this link: https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-

Joining-a-Meeting

To download Parashat Devarim, click this link:
https://www.beth-tzedec.org/upload/media/2377/eikhah-and-eli-

tziyon.pdf

To download Eikah/Lamentations, click this link:
https://www.beth-tzedec.org/upload/media/2377/eikhah-

and-eli-tziyon.pdf

To download Sim Shalom Siddur, click this link:
https://www.rabbinicalassembly.org/form-download-e-siddur-0

WE REMEMBER

Yahrtzeit will be observed this week for the following:

Nathan Abramowitz
Betty Abramsky
Sharon Esther Ages
Irene Amram
Marian Ash
Lawrence Baltman
Shirley Ann Bearg
Sarah Beckerman
Leah Bell

Samuel Berr

Doris Bialys

Luba Bronstein
David Buckstein
Ben Cass

Harry Casse

Arnold Cohen
Arthur I. Cohen
Albert Cole

Irving Cooper

Doris Cooper

A. Lou Copeland
Rafael Dominic
Robert Eisen
Jessie Enchin
Anne Farber

Morris Feldman
Joseph Fish

Philip Gangbar
Benjamin Glassman

Carl Gold Alyce Orzy

Gerald Joseph Goldenberg Barrie Rose

Eva Goldhar Frances (Frankie) Rosenfield
Becky Goldman Manuel J. Roth

Zivia Goldstein Gideon Saguy

Seni Gordon Elsa Salomon

Gertie Gotlieb Kate Samuels

Abraham Greenberg
Anne Greenberg
Dinah Gross
Hyman Halbert
Joe Heller

Batya Kacnelson
Jonathan Kahn
Ray Karp

Ricardo Killner

Lou Kirshenblatt
Ernest Klein
Nathan Lefkowitz
Mark Abraham Levy
Miriam Lindenberg
Lloyd Lipson
Gertrude Mansfield
Lillian Marrus
George Metz
Evelyn Neuberger
Belle Newman
Alec Nisker
Nathan Oberman

Ellis 1. Shapiro

Anne Shessel

Harry Irving Shiff
Rose Siegel

Sam Silver

Zelda Simon

Louis Slavin

Rachel Leopold Solomon
Harriet Spiro

Sylvia Starkman
Diana Stern

Sophie Stransman
Bernard Taube

Faye Tobenstein
Louis Tureck

Dr. Stanley L. Warren
Maxa Weiner
Frances Weintrop
Molly Wohl

Morry Yalowsky
Menashe (Max) Yashinsky

Send your submission for
the Yikzor Memorial Book

It is time to send information to include the names of your loved ones in

the annual Yizkor Memorial Book used at Yizkor Services on Yom Kippur,
Shemini Atzeret, Pesah and Shavuot for the years 5781. The cost is $18.00
per memorialized name per household.

Submission deadline: Sunday, August 3.

For more information or a submission form, contact Terri Humphries at

thumphries@beth-tzedec.org




