שבת שלום | Shabbat Shalom





Shabbat Hazon SIDRA OF THE WEEK

Devarim

Deuteronomy 1:1-3:2 Pages 981-998

Isaiah 1:1-27 Pages 999-1004

THIS WEEK'S VIRTUAL MINYANIM

THIS WEEKS THE GAE MINE AND	
Friday, July 24 Sha <u>h</u> arit L'Chaim Kabbalat Shabbat (Website Live Stream) Candle lighting	7:30 AM 5:30 PM 6:00 PM 8:31 PM
Saturday, July 25 Shabbat Morning Service (Website Live Stream) Havdalah on Facebook	9:30 AM 9:35 PM
Sunday, July 26 Sha <u>h</u> arit Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv	8:45 AM 7:00 PM
Monday, July 27 Sha <u>h</u> arit Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv	7:30 AM 7:00 PM
Tuesday, July 28 Sha <u>h</u> arit Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv	7:30 AM 7:00 PM
Wednesday, July 29: Erev Tishah B'Av Sha <u>h</u> arit Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv Scroll of Lamentations	7:30 AM 8:30 PM 8:50 PM
Thursday, July 30: Fast of Tishah B'Av Sha <u>h</u> arit Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv Fast concludes	7:30 AM 7:00 PM 9:25 PM
Friday, July 31 Sha <u>h</u> arit L'Chaim Kabbalat Shabbat (Website Live Stream) Candle lighting	7:30 AM 5:30 PM 6:00 PM 8:31 PM

On Friday evenings and Saturday mornings, Services will be streamed on website. You can access the services on the Daily Services page (under Services & Sermons) at https://tinyurl.com/daily-service

Our Sunday and weekday virtual services will continue to be streamed via Zoom.

Streamed Zoom services links -

- Sunday Shaharit https://zoom.us/j/894447868
- Monday to Friday Shaharit https://zoom.us/j/733141765
- Sunday to Thursday Minhah-Ma'ariv https://zoom.us/j/668598809

You can also join by phone only by calling 647-374-4685 and inputting the meeting ID found at the end of each URL.

For the tutorial on how to download the Zoom app, click this link: https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-Joining-a-Meeting

To download Parashat Devarim, click this link: https://www.beth-tzedec.org/upload/media/2377/eikhah-and-elitziyon.pdf

To download *Eikah/Lamentations*, click this link: https://www.beth-tzedec.org/upload/media/2377/eikhahand-eli-tziyon.pdf

To download **Sim Shalom Siddur**, click this link: https://www.rabbinicalassembly.org/form-download-e-siddur-0

WE REMEMBER

Nathan Abramowitz

Yahrtzeit will be observed this week for the following:

Betty Abramsky Sharon Esther Ages Irene Amram Marian Ash Lawrence Baltman Shirley Ann Bearg Sarah Beckerman Leah Bell Samuel Berr **Doris Bialys** Luba Bronstein David Buckstein Ben Cass Harry Casse Arnold Cohen Arthur I. Cohen Albert Cole Irving Cooper **Doris Cooper** A. Lou Copeland Rafael Dominic Robert Eisen Jessie Enchin Anne Farber Morris Feldman Joseph Fish Philip Gangbar

Benjamin Glassman

Carl Gold Gerald Joseph Goldenberg Eva Goldhar Becky Goldman Zivia Goldstein Seni Gordon Gertie Gotlieb Abraham Greenberg Anne Greenberg **Dinah Gross** Hyman Halbert Joe Heller Batya Kacnelson Jonathan Kahn Ray Karp Ricardo Killner Lou Kirshenblatt Ernest Klein Nathan Lefkowitz Mark Abraham Levy Miriam Lindenberg Lloyd Lipson Gertrude Mansfield Lillian Marrus George Metz Evelyn Neuberger Belle Newman Alec Nisker Nathan Oberman

Alyce Orzy Barrie Rose

Frances (Frankie) Rosenfield

Manuel J. Roth Gideon Saguy Elsa Salomon Kate Samuels Ellis I. Shapiro Anne Shessel Harry Irving Shiff Rose Siegel Sam Silver

Zelda Simon

Louis Slavin

Rachel Leopold Solomon Harriet Spiro Sylvia Starkman Diana Stern Sophie Stransman Bernard Taube Faye Tobenstein Louis Tureck Dr. Stanley L. Warren Maxa Weiner Frances Weintrop Molly Wohl Morry Yalowsky Menashe (Max) Yashinsky

Send your submission for the Yikzor Memorial Book

It is time to send information to include the names of your loved ones in the annual Yizkor Memorial Book used at Yizkor Services on Yom Kippur, Shemini Atzeret, Pesah and Shavuot for the years 5781. The cost is \$18.00 per memorialized name per household.

Submission deadline: Sunday, August 3.

For more information or a submission form, contact Terri Humphries at thumphries@beth-tzedec.org